



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2840 OF 2023

Anil Chandrakant Diwate

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others

...Respondents

*Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP with Shri Y. D. Patil, AGP for State.
Mr. Nikhilesh Pote for Petitioner.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. The subject-matter is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from Board.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]